Saturday, June 24, 2017

Match ALIAS
Final
1 Kbnight Creek Ranger

Grey Dog

Short Barrels

Capt. Silas Soule

| B Oneye

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard
Melonhead
Buckeye Al
Sassey Cue

Your Nemesis
Lead Friend

White Raven
Turquoise Queen
Sentry

22 Gatling

T. J. Sharps
Bluestem Baldy
Sam E. Wadcutter
Velvet

Slickbald

Pistol Smith
Shalako Wray
Clover Kid
Hawken

Bounty Hunter Bob
Twisted Angel
Martha Huckleberry
Double Dave
Plucky Rider

El Pueblo

Dakota Rough Rider
Valmont Rambler
South Park Slim
Cheyenne Ryder
Rifle Reese

Bailey Belle

Kid Bucklin
Diamond Curly
Amarillo Slim
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Briggsdale County Shootists

Saturday, June 24, 2017 SASS Shoot
Match Final Overall Results Main Match

Category Final Stage 1l
Time
WRA 1 23.33
Ccow 1 26.82
ES 1 29.64
WRA 2 30.27
GF 1 35.33
ES 2 34.98
CB 1 33.38
CB 2 34.84
LWRA 1 33.86
FC 1 34.06
49 1 36.54
SS 1 31.69
LWRA 2 46.57
ES 3 35.52
Ccow 2 36.61
SS 2 37.54
S 1 46.58
CB 3 39.60
LGF 1 38.70
D 1 44.31
SD 1 38.70
GF 2 49.45
YG-G 1 49.04
cow 3 60.29
SS 3 59.99
L49 1 57.26
COWG 1 59.55
ES 4 47.39
ES 5 53.61
F 1 49.62
SS 4 44.13
S 2 66.04
F 2 56.32
FC 2 62.78
B 1 62.91
CoOwG 2 64.56
S 3 41.91
F 3 64.56
F 4 69.78

Stage 2

Time
24.87
23.84
24.63
21.17
19.98
20.43
22.04
22.02
28.81
21.47
25.34
19.29
24.45
39.49
36.16
26.50
26.84
26.99
29.63
27.04
45,52
50.08
30.14
38.54
29.81
30.45
31.66
31.01
38.50
37.56
29.87
32.62
37.26
36.27
36.68
41.38

206.39
72.25
60.50

Stage 3

Time
23.39
25.01
30.64
24.73
29.22
39.25
31.32
28.85
32.11
24.44
27.55
29.81
23.69
29.50
41.45
28.43
32.99
38.64
39.04
33.37
39.00
36.72
38.70
37.07
45.46
46.47
39.89
47.20
46.17
68.02
35.34
49.20
42.53
48.39
48.55
46.96
30.58
46.43
65.47

Stage Results
Stage Number:

Knight Creek Ranger
White Raven
Knight Creek Ranger
Knight Creek Ranger
Grey Dog

Knight Creek Ranger

Results by Category

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2
Misses: 9 9
Penalties: 0 0
M Safety: 0 0
Average Stage Time: 44.18 35.45
Category Stage 1 Stage 2
Standing ALIAS Match Final ~ Time Time
Category: Buckaroos
1 Rifle Reese 35 62.91 36.68
Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16)
1 Clover Kid 23 49.04 30.14
Category:  Cattle Baron
1  Melonhead 7 33.38 22.04
2 Buckeye Al 8 34.84 22.02
3 Sam E. Wadcutter 18 39.60 26.99
Category:  Elder Statesman
1  Short Barrels 3 29.64 24.63
2 Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 6 34.98 20.43
3  Sentry 14 35.52 39.49
4 Double Dave 28 47.39 31.01
5 Plucky Rider 29 53.61 38.50
Category:  Senior
1  Bluestem Baldy 17 46.58 26.84
2 Valmont Rambler 32 66.04 32.62
3 Kid Bucklin 37 41.91 206.39
Category:  Silver Senior
1 White Raven 12 31.69 19.29
2 T.J.Sharps 16 37.54 26.50
3 Bounty Hunter Bob 25 59.99 29.81
4  Dakota Rough Rider 31 44.13 29.87
Category:  Senior Duelist
1 Pistol Smith 21 38.70 45.52
Category:  Frontier Cartridge
1  Your Nemesis 10 34.06 21.47
2 Cheyenne Ryder 34 62.78 36.27
Category:  Frontiersman
1 El Pueblo 30 49.62 37.56
2 South Park Slim 33 56.32 37.26
3 Diamond Curly 38 64.56 72.25
4 Amarillo Slim 39 69.78 60.50
Category: Ladies Gun Fighter
1  Velvet 19 38.70 29.63
Category:  Gun Fighter
1 | B Oneye 5 35.33 19.98
2 Shalako Wray 22 49.45 50.08
Category:  Duelist
1 Slickbald 20 44.31 27.04
Category: Ladies 49'r
1  Twisted Angel 26 57.26 30.45
Category:  49'r
1 Lead Friend 11 36.54 25.34
Category:  Wrangler
1 Knight Creek Ranger 1 23.33 24.87
2 Capt. Silas Soule 4 30.27 21.17
Category: Cowboy
1  Grey Dog 2 26.82 23.84
2 22 Gatling 15 36.61 36.16
3 Hawken 24 60.29 38.54
Category:  Cowgirl
1 Martha Huckleberry 27 59.55 31.66
2 Bailey Belle 36 64.56 41.38
Category: Ladies Wrangler
1 Sassey Cue 9 33.86 28.81
2 Turquoise Queen 13 46.57 24.45

1

2

Stage 3

36.19

Stage 3
Time

48.55

38.70

31.32
28.85
38.64

30.64
39.25
29.50
47.20
46.17

32.99
49.20
30.58

29.81
28.43
45.46
35.34
39.00

24.44
48.39

68.02
42.53
46.43
65.47

39.04

29.22
36.72

33.37

46.47

27.55

23.39
24.73

25.01
41.45
37.07

39.89
46.96

32.11
23.69

Stage 4
Time

51.98

53.43

35.95
33.58
36.73

32.57
26.24
36.28
53.38
50.49

36.83
53.82
33.03

47.39
41.68
43.31
57.75

46.94

47.93
65.53

47.09
57.74
74.13
76.43

37.20

30.48
38.33

32.00

41.56

32.09

26.20
30.86

30.05
35.42
39.07

53.34
72.29

31.80
38.93

Stage 4

Time
26.20
30.05
32.57
30.86
30.48
26.24
35.95
33.58
31.80
47.93
32.09
47.39
38.93
36.28
35.42
41.68
36.83
36.73
37.20
32.00
46.94
38.33
53.43
39.07
43.31
41.56
53.34
53.38
50.49
47.09
57.75
53.82
57.74
65.53
51.98
72.29
33.03
74.13
76.43

23.33
19.29
23.39
26.20
24.25

22.68

Stage 4
23

40.12

Stage 5
Time

70.98

37.27

31.96
32.30
37.20

26.34
28.70
36.67
39.30
51.95

38.70
51.59
34.26

32.91
35.28
52.92
78.30

41.44

3341
58.56

41.63
70.30
61.39
80.71

42.19

28.48
37.71

44.58

42.29

31.93

26.30
26.93

24.25
31.25
47.75

52.83
59.26

28.75
31.15

Stage 6
Time

57.04
46.88

31.88
36.14
41.64

28.37
31.16
35.50
70.95
51.27

36.67
51.80
35.84

49.97
48.64
47.09
52.26
39.31

28.56
48.62

50.71
53.72
73.71
73.14

36.83

37.00
39.11

58.67
63.37
38.27

22.68
46.51

29.66
33.16
52.23

48.56
79.21

33.71
47.96

Shoot Date:  6/24/2017
Stage 5 Stage 6 Final
Time Time Time
26.30 22.68 146.77
24.25 29.66 159.63
26.34 28.37 172.19
26.93 46.51 180.47
28.48 37.00 180.49
28.70 31.16 180.76
31.96 31.88 186.53
32.30 36.14 187.73
28.75 33.71 189.04
33.41 28.56 189.87
31.93 38.27 191.72
32.91 49.97 211.06
31.15 47.96 212.75
36.67 35.50 212.96
31.25 33.16 214.05
35.28 48.64 218.07
38.70 36.67 218.61
37.20 41.64 220.80
42.19 36.83 223.59
44.58 58.67 239.97
41.44 39.31 250.91
37.71 39.11 251.40
37.27 46.88 255.46
47.75 52.23 274.95
52.92 47.09 278.58
42.29 63.37 281.40
52.83 48.56 285.83
39.30 70.95 289.23
51.95 51.27 291.99
41.63 50.71 294.63
78.30 52.26 297.65
51.59 51.80 305.07
70.30 53.72 317.87
58.56 48.62 320.15
70.98 57.04 328.14
59.26 79.21 363.66
34.26 35.84 382.01
61.39 73.71 392.47
80.71 73.14 426.03
Stage 5 Stage 6
13 24
1 1
0 0
40.63 42.51
Totals
Time
328.14
255.46
186.53
187.73
220.80
172.19
180.76
212.96
289.23
291.99
218.61
305.07
382.01
211.06
218.07
278.58
297.65
250.91
189.87
320.15
294.63
317.87
392.47
426.03
223.59
180.49
251.40
239.97
281.40
191.72
146.77
180.47
159.63
214.05
274.95
285.83
363.66
189.04
212.75



Clean Match
Amarillo Slim
Bluestem Baldy
Buckeye Al
Capt. Silas Soule
Hawken
Kid Bucklin
Knight Creek Ranger
Lead Friend
Plucky Rider
Rifle Reese
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard

South Park Slim
CONGRATULATIONS! These buffalo are acclimatized to the cooler weather... make sure that they don’t get too warm!



